The growth of the future policy benefits liability in yen for Aflac Japan and in dollars for Aflac U.S. has been due to the aging of the Company's in-
force block of business and the addition of new business.

In computing the estimate of  unpaid policy claims,  the Company considers many factors,  including the benefits  and amounts  available under the
policy;  the  volume  and  demographics  of  the  policies  exposed  to  claims;  and  internal  business  practices,  such  as  incurred  date  assignment  and
current claim administrative practices. The Company monitors these conditions closely and makes adjustments to the liability as actual experience
emerges. Claim levels are generally stable from period to period; however, fluctuations in claim levels may occur.  In calculating the unpaid policy
claim liability, the Company does not calculate a range of estimates. The following table shows the expected sensitivity of the unpaid policy claims
liability as of December 31, 2020, to changes in severity and frequency of claims.

Sensitivity of Unpaid Policy Claims Liability

(In millions) Total Severity

Total Frequency
Decrease

by 2%
Decrease

by 1% Unchanged
Increase

by 1%
Increase

by 2%
Increase by 2% $ (1) $ 26 $ 54 $ 81 $ 109
Increase by 1% (27) 0 27 54 81
Unchanged (54) (27) 0 27 54
Decrease by 1% (80) (54) (27) 0 26
Decrease by 2% (107) (80) (54) (27) (1)

Other  policy  liabilities,  which  accounted  for  10%  of  total  policy  liabilities  as  of  December  31,  2020,  consisted  primarily  of  annuity  and  unearned
premium  reserves,  and  discounted  advance  premiums  on  deposit  from  policyholders  in  conjunction  with  their  purchase  of  certain  Aflac  Japan
insurance  products.  These  advanced  premiums  are  deferred  upon  collection  and  recognized  as  premium  revenue  over  the  contractual  premium
payment period. Advanced premiums represented 19% and 24% of the December 31, 2020 and 2019 other policy liabilities balances, respectively.